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Local Democracy Reporting Scheme / Scéim Tuairiscithe ar Dhaonlathas Aitiuil

Scheme / Scéim

Outlet/Foilsitheoir Local Authority/Udaras Aitiuil

Platform/Ardan

Funding Offer*/
Tairiscint

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Limerick Post

The Herald

Drogheda Leader

Anne Lucey

Carlow Nationalist

Kildare Nationalist

Limerick City and County Council

Dublin City Council

Dun Laoghaire / Rathdown County Council
Fingal County Council

South Dublin County Council

Louth County Council
Meath County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Kerry County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Carlow County Council

Kildare County Council

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print, Broadcast,
Online, All of the
Above

Print and Online

Print and Online

Mhaoinithe*
€61,119

€105,720

€57,270

€19,000

€54,832

€54,832



Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting

Waterford News & Star
Roscommon Herald

The Laois Nationalist
Western People/Connaught
Telegraph

Nenagh Guardian

The Connacht Tribune

Munster Express

The Echo Newspaper
Tallaght

Limerick Leader
Midland Tribune
Kilkenny People
Tipperary Star

Clonmel Nationalist

Leinster Express

Waterford City and County Council
Roscommon County Council
Laois County Council

Mayo County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Tipperary County Council

Galway City Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Galway County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Waterford City and County Council
Kilkenny County Council

South Dublin County Council
Limerick City and County Council
Clare County Council

Offaly County Council

Kilkenny County Council

Carlow County Council

Tipperary County Council
Tipperary County Council

Laois County Council

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

€54,832

€54,832

€50,837

€120,049
(partnership project)

€55,819

€101,249

€31,298

€80,880

€63,200

€63,199

€57,455

€57,454

€57,454

€57,454



Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting

Longford Leader

Donegal Democrat

Leitrim Observer

The Leinster Leader

Dundalk Democrat

Mayo News

Meath Chronicle

Westmeath Examiner

The Anglo Celt

The Echo

Cork Independent

Wexford People

The Kerryman

The Sligo Champion

Longford County Council

Donegal County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)
Leitrim County Council

Kildare County Council
Louth County Council

Mayo County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Meath County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Westmeath County Council

Cavan County Council
Monaghan County Council

Cork City Council
Cork County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Cork City Council
Wexford County Council
Kerry County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)
Sligo County Council

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

€57,454

€63,199

€57,454

€63,199

€63,199

€114,908

€59,312

€124,512

€59,312

€62,143

€74,271

€58,054

€58,054

€58,054



Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Wicklow People

The Drogheda Independent

The Corkman

Irish Independent
(online
independent.ie/Galway)

Irish Independent
(online
independent.ie/Tipperary)

Irish Independent

(online independent.ie/Meath)

Irish Independent
(online independent.ie/Mayo)
Tripe + Drisheen

CorkBeo.ie

Dublin Inquirer

www.dublinlive.ie

The Southern Star

Wicklow County Council
Louth County Council

Cork County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Galway City Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Galway County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Tipperary County Council

Meath County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Mayo County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Cork City Council

Cork City Council
Cork County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Dublin City Council
Fingal County Council

Dublin City Council

Cork County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Online

Print and Online

€58,054

€58,054

€58,054

€57,174

€58,054

€50,000

€58,054

€38,000

€33,000

€77,800

€40,000

€71,997



Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

The Galway Advertiser

Donegal News

www.independent.ie/seachtain
An Nuachtan Seachtain

Galway City Council (incl Gaeltacht Print and Online
Region)

Galway County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)

Donegal County Council (incl Gaeltacht Print and Online
Region)

Combhairle Contae Cheatharlach Cl6 Craoladh Ar line

Comhairle Contae an Chabhain
Combhairle Contae an Chlair
Comhairle Cathrach Chorcai
Combhairle Contae Chorcai (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Combhairle Contae Dhun na nGall (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Comhairle Cathrach Bhaile Atha Cliath
Dun Laoghaire / Rath an Duin

Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall

Combhairle Cathrach na Gaillimhe (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Combhairle Chontae na Gaillimhe (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Combhairle Contae Chiarrai (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Comhairle Contae Chill Dara

Comhairle Contae Chill Chainnigh
Comhairle Chontae Laoise

Comhairle Contae Liatroma

Comhairle Cathrach & Contae Luimnigh
Comhairle Chontae Longfoirt

Comhairle Contae Lu

Combhairle Contae Mhaigh Eo (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

Combhairle Contae na Mi (Ceantar
Gaeltachta san aireamh)

€67,412

€58,875

€58,307



Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme

The Journal

David Forsythe

Comhairle Contae Mhuineachain
Comhairle Contae Uibh Fhaili
Combhairle Contae Ros Comain
Comhairle Contae Shligig
Combhairle Contae Atha Cliath Theas
Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Combhairle Cathrach & Contae Phort
Lairge

(Ceantar Gaeltachta san aireamh)
Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantain
Combhairle Contae Loch Garman
Comhairle Contae na hlarmhi

Cork County Council (incl Gaeltacht Online
Region)

Donegal County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)

Galway City Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)

Galway County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)

Kerry County Council (incl Gaeltacht

Region)
Mayo County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)
Meath County Council (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Waterford City and County Council

€114,127

€5,235



*Funding offers are in principle only and are subject to acceptance and contracting/ Ta gach tairiscint mhaoinithe faoi réir iarratasoiri ag glacadh go foirmiuil leis
an tairiscint agus conradh maoinithe a chomhlionadh le Coimisiiin na Mean.

Scheme / Scéim

Courts Reporting Scheme / Scéim Tuairiscithe na gCuirteanna

Outlet/Foilsitheoir

Courts District/Duiche na

gCuirteanna

Platform/Ardan

Funding Offer*/
Tairiscint

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme

Limerick Post

Drogheda Leader

Courts News Ireland

Courts News Ireland/Mediahuis

The Herald

Waterford News & Star
Roscommon Herald

Carlow Nationalist

Laois Nationalist

The Kildare Nationalist

Western People/Connaught

Telegraph

David Forsythe/The Examiner

Nenagh Guardian

County Limerick

Counties Louth & Meath
(incl Gaeltacht Region)

Dublin District Appeals Court; South-
Eastern and Western Circuits
Dublin District (county)

County Dublin
Waterford City

Counties Galway & Roscommon
(incl Gaeltacht Region)

Counties Carlow & Kilkenny
Counties Laois & Offaly

Counties Laois & Offaly

County Mayo (incl Gaeltacht Region)

Counties Cork, Tipperary & Waterford
(incl Gaeltacht Region)

County Tipperary

Print and Online

Print and Online

Online

Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Mhaoinithe*
€79,160

€49,101
€89,876

€56,638 (partnership
project)
€12,238

€58,800
€58,800

€50,837
€50,837
€50,837

€121,692 (partnership
project)

€51,000 (partnership
project)

€62,483



Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme

Courts Reporting Scheme
Courts Reporting Scheme

The Connacht Tribune

The Munster Express

The Echo Newspaper (Tallaght)
Limerick Leader

Mayo News

Leinster Leader
Midland Tribune
Westmeath Examiner
Meath Chronicle

The Anglo Celt
Wexford People
Wicklow People
The Sligo Champion

The Argus (Dundalk)
The Kerryman
Southern Star Newspaper

The Galway Advertiser

Donegal News - Thursday edition

Irish Examiner

County Galway (incl Gaeltacht Region)
Waterford City
County Dublin

County Limerick
Counties Clare & Galway

County Mayo (incl Gaeltacht Region)
County Kildare

Counties Laois & Offaly

Counties Longford & Westmeath

Counties Louth & Meath (incl Gaeltacht
Region)

Counties Cavan & Monaghan
County Wexford
County Wicklow

Counties Leitrim, Donegal & Sligo
(incl Gaeltacht Region)

County Louth
County Kerry (incl Gaeltacht Region)

County Cork
Cork City (incl Gaeltacht Region)

Counties Galway & Roscommon (incl
Gaeltacht Region)

County Donegal

Cork City
County Cork

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online

€117,653
€32,253
€56,000
€59,247

€62,703
€61,944
€58,837
€128,930
€63,730

€128,930
€58,054
€57,762
€58,054

€58,054
€58,054
€90,713

€67,418

€67,000
€76,758



*Funding offers are in principle only and are subject to acceptance and contracting/ Ta gach tairiscint mhaoinithe faoi réir iarratasoiri ag glacadh go foirmidil leis
an tairiscint agus conradh maoinithe a chomhlionadh le Coimisiiin na Mean.

Local Democracy Reporting Scheme (Ancillary) / Scéim Tuairiscithe ar Dhaonlathas Aitidil (Coimhdeacha)

Scheme / Scéim

Outlet/Foilsitheoir

Local Authority/Udaras Aitiuil

Platform/Ardan

Funding Offer */
Tairiscint

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Local Democracy Reporting
Scheme Ancillary

Drogheda Leader

Westmeath Examiner
The Connaught Telegraph
The Echo

Irish Independent

The Southern Star
Dundalk Leader

Dublin Inquirer

The Journal

The Irish Examiner (print)

Focus on Louth and Meath County
Councils projects and developments
(monthly in-depth reports)

Settling In (Our Ukrainian and
International Protection new arrivals)

Moving the Democratic Demographic
Dial

Report on social housing
26 Counties of Climate Change
The Big Story

Monthly Focus on Louth County
Council Projects

How Safe is Dublin?

Reporting the rollout of Local
Community Safety Partnerships

In Deep Water: Building a future for
Ireland's threatened waterways

Print and Online

Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print, Online, All of
the above, Broadcast
Print and Online
Print and Online
Print and Online

Online

Print and Online

Mhaoinithe*
€21,240

€4,410

€4,410

€15,363

€56,125

€12,960

€21,240

€15,795

€16,439

€15,226



Local Democracy Reporting

Scheme

Tuairisc.ie

Géarchéim na Gaeltachta

Ar line

€32,310

*Funding offers are in principle only and are subject to acceptance and contracting/ Ta gach tairiscint mhaoinithe faoi réir iarratasoiri ag glacadh go foirmiuil leis
an tairiscint agus conradh maoinithe a chomhlionadh le Coimisiiin na Mean.

Courts Reporting Scheme (Ancillary) / Scéim Tuairiscithe na gCuirteanna (Coimhdeacha)

Scheme / Scéim

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme
Ancillary

Courts Reporting Scheme

Outlet/Foilsitheoir

Drogheda Leader

Courts News Ireland

Courts News Ireland
Courts News Ireland
Anglo Celt

Dundalk Leader
Irish Examiner

Irish Examiner

Local Authority/Udaras Aitiuil

In depth court reporting, in District,
Circuit. High profile cases that warrant
a deeper focus.

Reporting Restrictions: are the eyes
and ears of the public being
unnecessarily shielded?

The Wages of the Law: How the court
process affects mental health

Justice Delayed, Justice Denied?
Money Mule

Local Courts Focus

Who are we sending to prison?

Education for all? Why families are

Platform/Ardan

Print and Online

Online

Online and Broadcast

Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Print and Online

Funding Offer */

Tairiscint
Mhaoinithe*
€30,492

€5,850

€10,152

€7,740

€4,410

€20,502

€18,929

€18,129

10



Ancillary going to court to access school places
for their kids

*Funding offers are in principle only and are subject to acceptance and contracting/ Ta gach tairiscint mhaoinithe faoi réir iarratasoiri ag glacadh go foirmidil leis
an tairiscint agus conradh maoinithe a chomhlionadh le Coimisiun na Mean.
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